02-14-2003 102366660

: Alcont :

FINANCE SECTION

	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office		
1	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bill J. Hughes	2-12-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Charles Pankow Builders</u> Internal Address:*
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:		
	🔀 Assignment	🗖 Merger	Street Address: <u>2476_Lake_Avenue</u>
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	A <u>ltadena, CA 91001</u>
	 Other		City: <u>Altadena</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>91001</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes Ø No
			n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Name: James E. Brunton, Esquire Internal Address: Suite 860 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
			 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
			8. Deposit account number: 10-0231
\bigcap	City: Glendale Sta	te: <u>CA.</u> ZIP: <u>91203</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2/13/2003 DBYNNE 00000116 10013407 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:8021	40.00 00 9. Statement and signature/ To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Brunton Name of Person Signing 2/6/03 Signature Total humber of pages including cover sheet, attachements, and document: 3		
V.	Mail documents to be vecorded with required cover sheet information to:		

ail documents to be recorded with required cover sneet information Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231.

> PATENT REEL: 013747 FRAME: 0623

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Bill J. Hughes of the town of Altadena, California, have invented a useful Apparatus for use in the Construction of Precast, Moment-Resisting Frame Buildings (Attorney Docket No. 2005A) for which I executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon on February 28, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Charles Pankow Builders, Ltd. a California Limited Partnership, having its principal place of business at 2476 North Lake Avenue, Altadena, California 91001 is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to inc in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I the said Bill J. Hughes, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Charles Pankow Builders, Ltd., its successors and assigns, the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor.

1

PATENT REEL: 013747 FRAME: 0624 And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to the said Charles Pankow Builders, Ltd., its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hercunto subscribed my name this 25^{44} day of January, 2003 at Oalland, California.

Bill J. Hughes

Witnessed By: and sh

RECORDED: 02/12/2003